_			
D	rint	Form	
	HILL	I OIIII	

Revised 2011

Notice of Determination	Appendix D				
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: El Dorado Irrigation District Address: 2890 Mosquito Road Placerville, CA 95667				
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:Brian Deason				
ж	Phone: <u>530-642-4064</u>				
County Clerk County of: El Dorado Address: 360 Fair Lane Court	Lead Agency (if different from above):				
Placerville, CA 95667	Address:				
i	Contact:Phone:				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2019029018				
	MAY 1 3 2019				
Project Applicant: El Dorado Irrigation District	10 2013				
Project Location (include county): El Dorado Hills, El Dorado	County JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk				
Project Description: The proposed project includes: 1) constructing a temperature con preserve the cold-water pool in Folsom Lake to help enhance dow replacing selected existing pumps with more reliable and efficient water supply to meet the El Dorado Hills Water Treatment Plant's optimizing the intake system's appurtenant facilities. The propose the use of the existing facilities being replaced.	vnstream habitat for anadromous fish species, 2) equipment, 3) installing infrastructure to provide raw currently permitted capacity, and 4) improving and				
This is to advise that the El Dorado Irrigation District	has approved the above				
(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	sponsible Agency)				
described project on May 13, 2019 and has made the (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above				
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a con A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ wa A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the project 	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: El Dorado Irrigation District, 2890 Mosquito Road, Placerville, CA					
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Environmental Resources Supervisor Research				
Date: May 13, 2019 Date Receiv	ved for filling at OPR:MAY 13 2019				
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		*	1222	Friedrich Erich		1000 (calaba 1000 c 1000)	
				Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
				RECEIPT NUMBER:			
			09	— 05/1	3/19	63	
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	RI V		İ				
LEAD AGENCY		LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
EL DORADO IRRIGATION DIST				05/13/19			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	l				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
El Dorado					09-2019-63		
PROJECT TITLE						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·							
FOLSOM LAKE INTAKE IMPROVMENTS	S PRO	JECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	IBER	
EID					(530) 642-4064		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	·····	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE		
2890 MOSQUITO RD		PLACERVILLE	- 10	CA	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
Local Public Agency School District		Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$3,27			<u>0.00</u> 2,354.75	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354			0.00		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment	ent due di	rectly to CDFVV	\$1,112	2.00 \$		0,00	
☐ Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					•		
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash rece	eipt copy)						
		·····					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water R	esources	Control Board only)	\$850	0.00 \$	·1	0.00	
County documentary handling fee				\$		50.00	
☐ Other				\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:						0.404.75	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other		TOTAL	RECEIV	/ED \$	***************************************	2,404.75	
SIGNATURE /	AGENO	Y OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME A	ND TITLE			
1 100 11							
* IT Pohek	Jane	lle Horne, Record	der/Cl	erk by	Meliss	a FISHER	